

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-1484 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 5/1/2017 In control: Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: 5/2/2017 **Final action:** 5/15/2017

Enactment date: 5/15/2017 Enactment #: 290

Effective date: 5/19/2017

Title: Resolution further amending Res. No. 93 effective March 6, 2012 entitled "Providing for an Agreement

or Agreements, or use of existing Agreements and/or a Contract or Contracts, or use of existing Contracts, and for the purchase of materials, supplies, equipment, and/or services for various projects in connection with the City Council Neighborhood Needs Program in Council District 3; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof", by adding Birmingham Foundation - Beltzhoover School

(\$7,824.24) and reducing projects more than nine years old. Total cost of all District 3 Neighborhood

Needs projects is not to exceed \$51,943.77.

Sponsors: Bruce A. Kraus

Indexes: NEIGHBORHOOD NEEDS PROGRAM

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2017-1484

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/19/2017	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
5/15/2017	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
5/10/2017	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
5/2/2017	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution further amending Res. No. 93 effective March 6, 2012 entitled "Providing for an Agreement or Agreements, or use of existing Agreements and/or a Contract or Contracts, or use of existing Contracts, and for the purchase of materials, supplies, equipment, and/or services for various projects in connection with the City Council Neighborhood Needs Program in Council District 3; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof", by adding Birmingham Foundation - Beltzhoover School (\$7,824.24) and reducing projects more than nine years old. Total cost of all District 3 Neighborhood Needs projects is not to exceed \$51,943.77.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor, and/or the Director of the Office of Management and Budget, and/or the Director of the Department of Public Works, and/or the Director of the Department of Parks and Recreation, and/or the Director of the Department of City Planning and/or the City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract(s), or use existing contracts, and/or Agreement(s) or use existing Agreements for various projects payable from the City Council District 3 Neighborhood Needs as per "Revised Budget" column. JDE Job #0141003012.

SEE ATTACHMENT

File #: 2017-1484, Version: 1

Project Title	Current	Changes (+	-) Revised
	Budget	(-)	Budget
Allentown CDC	\$550.00	(\$550.00)	\$0.00
Beltzhoover Concerned Citizens	\$500.00	(\$500.00)	\$0.00
Birmingham Foundation - Beltzhoover	\$0.00	\$7,824.24	\$7,824.24
School			
District 3 DPW Project	\$35,399.15		\$35,399.15
Hilltop Alliance	\$500.00		\$500.00
Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
Oakland Planning & Dev S. Oakland	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$0.00
South Pittsburgh Off Leash Exercise	\$0.00		\$0.00
Southside Chamber of Commerce	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00
South Side Slopes Neighborhood	\$1,774.24	(\$1,774.24)	\$0.00
Southside Sabers	\$1,220.38		\$1,220.38
St Clair Athletic Association	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$0.00
JDE Code 11101.0141003012.40001	•		
Total District 3 Neighborhood Needs	\$51,943.77	\$0.00	\$51,943.77

Section 2. The \$7,824.24 allocated to the Birmingham Foundation shall be utilized by the Birmingham Foundation in order to purchase the former Beltzhoover Elementary School on behalf of the Beltzhoover Consensus Group.